

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 21-A, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT. 2011

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2011 Audited
		30.09.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2010 Unaudited	30.09.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2010 Unaudited	
1	Income					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	2.88	2.54	5.65	4.84	12.77
	(b) Other Operating Income	7.02		17.36	53.16	53.16
	Total Income	9.90	2.54	23.01	58.00	65.93
2	Expenditure :					
	a) Personnel Expenses	3.15	2.16	6.29	4.16	9.88
	b) Depreciation	0.09	0.20	0.29	0.41	0.81
	c) Other Expenditure	2.69	1.07	4.42	1.68	17.33
	Total Expenditure	5.92	3.44	11.00	6.24	28.00
3	Profit from Operations before Interest (1-2)	3.98	(0.90)	12.01	51.76	37.94
4	Interest		1.92	1.80	6.45	12.58
5	Profit after Interest from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)	3.98	(2.81)	10.41	45.31	25.38
6	Tax Expenses	(0.09)	(0.58)	(0.09)	6.43	8.05
	- Provision for - Current Tax	(0.09)	(0.58)	(0.09)	7.83	4.75
	- Deferred Tax		0.01		0.02	3.31
7	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (5-6)	4.07	(2.23)	10.50	37.46	17.33
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
9	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year					41.62
10	Earning Per Share (Basic/Diluted)	0.14	(0.07)	0.35	1.25	0.58
11	Public Shareholding					
	- No. Of Shares	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300
	- Percentage Of Shareholding	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%
12	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding					
	A) Pledge / Encumbered					
	- No. Of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)					
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)					
	B) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Share	1618200	1618200	1,618,200	1618200	1,618,200
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%

Unaudited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the period ended 30TH SEPTEMBER 2011

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2011 Audited
		30.09.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2010 Unaudited	30.09.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2010 Unaudited	
1.	Segment Revenue					
	(Net Sales/Income from each segment)					
	a) Financing Activities	2.85	2.52	5.63	4.82	12.75
	b) Investment Activities	0.03	0.02	9.97	53.13	53.14
	c) Unallocated	7.02		7.41	0.05	0.05
	Total	9.90	2.54	23.01	58.00	65.93
	Less : Inter segment revenue					
	Net Sales/Income From Operations	9.90	2.54	23.01	58.00	65.93
2.	Segment Results					
	Profit(+)/Loss(-) before interest and tax from each segment					
	a) Financing Activities	2.85	2.52	5.63	4.82	12.75
	b) Investment Income	0.03	0.02	9.97	53.13	53.14
	c) Unallocated	7.02	(3.44)	7.41	(6.19)	0.05
	Total	9.90	(0.90)	23.01	51.76	65.93
	Less :					
	I. Interest		1.92	1.80	6.45	12.58
	II. other unallocable expenditure	5.92		11.00		27.44
	III. net off un-allocable income					
	Total Profit Before Tax	3.98	(2.81)	10.41	45.31	25.93
3.	Capital Employed					
	(Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)					
	a) Financing Activities	90.95	79.88	90.95	79.88	77.05
	b) Investment Income	224.00	242.45	224.00	242.45	227.75
	c) Unallocated	55.70	57.59	55.70	57.59	55.35
	Total	370.65	379.72	370.65	379.72	360.15

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2010 Unaudited
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS:		
(a) Capital	300.65	300.65
(b) Reserves & Surplus	70.00	79.08
Loan Funds	0.00	56.46
Total	370.65	436.19
Fixed Assets (Net Block)	57.19	59.54
Investments	224.00	277.83
Current Assets, Loans and Advances		
(a) Sundry Debtors		21.08
(b) Cash & Bank balances	21.10	14.06
(c) Loans & Advances	78.38	72.20
Less: Current Liabilities & Provisions		
(a) Current Liabilities	5.86	2.89
(b) Provisions	2.16	9.12
Net Current Assets	89.46	95.53
Deferred Tax Assets(Net)		3.28
Miscellaneous Expenditure (Not Written off or Adjusted)		
Profit and Loss Account		
Total,	370.65	436.19

NOTES:

- During the quarter ended on 30th June, 2011 entire share held by the company in its Subsidiary Company (i.e. Sumel Housing Finance (P) Ltd.) has been sold out. Therefore, Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2011 has been prepared on standalone basis.
- The Financial Statements for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2011 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 09, 2011 and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on November 09, 2011. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the unaudited financial statement as stated.
- During the quarter ended on 30th September, 2011 no complaint had been received from Investors.
- The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors of
Ramsons Projects Ltd.
Sd/-
(Sunil Sachdeva)
Managing Director

Date : 09.11.2011
Place : Gurgaon

प्रशासन भी इस जवाबदेही से नहीं बच सकता कि इतने बड़े आयोजन को किसी संस्था के स्वयं सेवकों के भरोसे छोड़ना क्या उसका समझदारी वाला कदम था।

यह विडंबना ही है कि हादसे के असल कारणों का पता लगाने से किनाराकशी की जा रही है। सरकारी तंत्र पारंपरिक ढर्रे से इतर कुछ नहीं सोच रहा। किसी पर अंगुली न उठे, इसके लिए मामले में लीपापोती के प्रयास शुरू कर दिए गए हैं।

कहने को तो मजिस्ट्रेटी जांच कराई जा रही है, लेकिन प्रारंभिक पड़ताल में अप्सरों का जो रवैया सामने आया वह कई सवाल खड़े कर रहा है। ऐसा खुद का दामन दागदार होने से बचाने के लिए किया जा रहा या फिर आयोजकों के साथ सहानुभूति। ये तो वही जाने, मगर सवाल अपनी जगह खड़ा है कि तंत्र की बेपरवाही कब तक चूं ली जानलेवा साबित होती रहेगी।

इसमें दो राय नहीं कि यह महज एक हादसा है। इसके लिए एक दूसरे पर दोषारोपण करने की बजाए इस बात पर मंथन होना चाहिए कि किस चूक की वजह से हादसा हुआ। चूंकि हरिद्वार में पूरे साल धार्मिक आयोजन होते रहते हैं, इस तरह घटना की पुनरावृत्ति न हो, इसके लिए उठाए जाने वाले कदमों पर चर्चा की जानी चाहिए।

राशिफल

मेघ :- प्रतियोगिता के क्षेत्र में आशातीत सफलता मिलेगी। आय और व्यय में संतुलन बना कर रखें। यात्रा देशाटन की स्थिति सुखद व लाभप्रद होगी। प्रेम प्रसंग प्रगाढ़ होंगे। वाहन प्रयोग में सावधानी अपेक्षित है।

वृष :- पारिवारिक जीवन सुखमय होगा। पिता या उच्चाधिकारी का सहयोग मिलेगा। उपहार व सम्मान का लाभ मिलेगा। शासन सत्ता का सहयोग मिलेगा। उदर विकार या त्वचा के रोग से पीड़ित रहेंगे। मिथुन :- आर्थिक योजना को बल मिलेगा। धन, पद, प्रतिष्ठा में वृद्धि होगी। किसी अगिन्न मित्र के कारण अपमानजनक स्थिति का सामना करना पड़ेगा। आगोद प्रमोद के साधनों में वृद्धि होगी। व्यर्थ की भागदौड़ रहेगी।

कर्क :- बेरोजगार व्यक्तियों को रोजगार मिलेगा। संतान के दायित्व की पूर्ति होगी। धन, पद, प्रतिष्ठा में वृद्धि होगी। यात्रा देशाटन की स्थिति सुखद व लाभप्रद होगी। व्यर्थ की भागदौड़ रहेगी।

सिंह :- व्यावसायिक योजना सफल होगी। कार्यक्षेत्र में रुकावटों का सामना करना पड़ेगा। भाई या पड़ोसी से वैचारिक मतभेद हो सकते हैं। गाम्भ्यश कुछ ऐसा होगा जिसका आपको लाभ मिलेगा। वाणी की सौम्यता बना कर रखना आवश्यक है।

कन्या :- शिक्षा प्रतियोगिता के क्षेत्र में आशातीत सफलता मिलेगी। यात्रा देशाटन की स्थिति सुखद व लाभप्रद होगी। शासन सत्ता का सहयोग मिलेगा। वाद विवाद की स्थिति आपके हित में न होगी। धार्मिक प्रवृत्ति में वृद्धि होगी।

तुला :- पिता या उच्चाधिकारी का सहयोग मिलेगा। अनावश्यक व्यय का सामना करना पड़ेगा। आय के साधनों में वृद्धि होगी। जारी प्रयास सार्थक होगा। वाणी की सौम्यता आपकी प्रतिष्ठा में वृद्धि होगी।

वृश्चिक :- व्यावसायिक योजना फलीभूत होगी। धन लाभ के योग हैं। शासन सत्ता का सहयोग मिलेगा। रोजी रोजगार की दिशा में सफलता मिलेगी। प्रणय संबंध गंधुर होंगे। जीवनसाथी का सहयोग व सानिध्य मिलेगा।

धनु :- पारिवारिक जीवन सुखमय होगा। शिक्षा प्रतियोगिता के क्षेत्र में आशातीत सफलता मिलेगी। संतान के दायित्व की पूर्ति होगी। गाम्भ्यश कुछ ऐसा होगा जिसका आपको लाभ मिलेगा। वाहन प्रयोग में सावधानी अपेक्षित है।

मकर :- गकान, सम्पत्ति व वाहन की दिशा में किया गया कार्य सफल होगा। आर्थिक पक्ष मजबूत होगा। संतान के संबंध में सुखद समाचार मिलेगा। आय और व्यय में संतुलन बना कर रखें।

कुंभ :- पारिवारिक जीवन सुखमय होगा। प्रतियोगी परीक्षाओं में आशातीत सफलता मिलेगी। उदर विकार या त्वचा के रोग से पीड़ित रहेंगे। धन, पद, प्रतिष्ठा में वृद्धि होगी। वाहन प्रयोग में सावधानी अपेक्षित है।

मीन :- राजनैतिक गहत्वाकांक्षा की पूर्ति होगी। जीवनसाथी का सहयोग व सानिध्य मिलेगा। यात्रा देशाटन की स्थिति सुखद व लाभप्रद होगी। आय और व्यय में संतुलन बना कर रखें। मन अशांत रहेगा।

राशिफल
मिल
म
(वेब
मधुमे
है। इ
तरह-
हैं।
के अ
ही 10
गर्भा
डाइबि
रक च
में सू
होने
कभी
महिला
समय
से हो
मोटापे
आठ
से भी
कर लि
गम्भा
तेजी से
हो रही
के सेंट
गोनोरिह
कर ली
के इस्ते
महत्वपूर्
गोनोरिह
बेअसर
अप
(वेबवा
परीक्षा के
जो लिख
शारीरिक
ए
लिपिक,
के मुकाब
की व्यव
प्रशासन ने
छात्रों की
मद्देनजर इ
लिपिक त
तैयार रखें
इनका सह
बो
लिखने में
अस्थायी

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 21-A, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT. 2011						
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)						
Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2011 Audited
		30.09.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2010 Unaudited	30.09.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2010 Unaudited	
1	Income					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	2.88	2.54	5.65	4.84	12.77
	(b) Other Operating Income	7.02	-	17.36	53.16	53.16
	Total Income	9.90	2.54	23.01	58.00	65.93
2	Expenditure :					
	a) Personnel Expenses	5.15	2.16	6.29	4.16	9.86
	b) Depreciation	0.09	0.20	0.29	0.41	0.81
	c) Other Expenditure	2.69	1.07	4.42	1.68	17.33
	Total Expenditure	5.92	3.44	11.00	6.24	28.00
3	Profit from Operations before Interest (1-2)	3.98	(0.90)	12.01	51.76	37.94
4	Interest		1.92	1.60	6.45	12.56
5	Profit after interest from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)	3.98	(2.81)	10.41	45.31	25.38
6	Tax Expenses	(0.09)	(0.58)	(0.09)	8.43	8.05
	Provision for - Current Tax	(0.09)	(0.59)	(0.09)	7.83	4.75
	Deferred Tax		0.01		0.02	3.31
7	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (5-6)	4.07	(2.23)	10.50	37.46	17.33
8	Hold-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
9	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year					41.82
10	Earning Per Share (Basic/Diluted)	0.14	(0.07)	0.35	1.25	0.58
11	Public Shareholding					1,388,300
	-- No. Of Shares	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300	1,388,300
	-- Percentage Of Shareholding	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%	46.18%
12	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding					
	A) Pledge / Encumbered					
	- No. Of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)					
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)					
	B) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Share	1618200	1618200	1,618,200	1,618,200	1,618,200
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%	53.82%

Unaudited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the period ended 30TH SEPTEMBER 2011

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2011 Audited
		30.09.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2010 Unaudited	30.09.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2010 Unaudited	
1.	Segment Revenue					
	(Net Sales/Income from each segment)					
	a) Financing Activities	2.85	2.52	5.63	4.82	12.75
	b) Investment Activities	0.03	0.02	9.97	53.13	53.14
	c) Unallocated	7.02	-	7.41	0.05	0.05
	Total	9.90	2.54	23.01	58.00	65.93
	Loss : Inter segment revenue					
	Net Sales/Income From Operations	9.90	2.54	23.01	58.00	65.93
2.	Segment Results					
	Profit(+)/Loss(-) before interest and tax from each segment					
	a) Financing Activities	2.85	2.52	5.63	4.82	12.75
	b) Investment Income	0.03	0.02	9.97	53.13	53.14
	c) Unallocated	7.02	(3.44)	7.41	(6.19)	0.05
	Total	9.90	(0.90)	23.01	51.76	65.93
	Loss :					
	I. Interest		1.92	1.60	6.45	12.56
	II. other unallocable expenditure	5.92	-	11.00	-	27.44
	III. not off un-allocable Income					
	Total Profit Before Tax	3.98	(2.81)	10.41	45.31	25.93
3.	Capital Employed					
	(Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)					
	a) Financing Activities	90.95	79.68	90.95	79.68	77.05
	b) Investment Income	224.00	242.45	224.00	242.45	227.75
	c) Unallocated	55.70	57.59	55.70	57.59	55.35
	Total	370.65	379.72	370.65	379.72	360.15

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Particulars	Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2010 Unaudited
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS:		
(a) Capital	300.65	300.65
(b) Reserves & Surplus	70.00	79.08
Loan Funds	0.00	56.46
Total	370.65	436.19
Fixed Assets (Net Block)	57.19	59.54
Investments	224.00	277.83
Current Assets, Loans and Advances		
(a) Sundry Debtors	-	21.08
(b) Cash & Bank balances	21.10	14.06
(c) Loans & Advances	76.38	72.20
Loss: Current Liabilities & Provisions		
(a) Current Liabilities	5.86	2.69
(b) Provisions	2.16	9.12
Net Current Assets	89.46	95.53
Deferred Tax Assets (Net)		3.28
Miscellaneous Expenditure (Not Written off or Adjusted)		
Profit and Loss Account		
Total	370.65	436.19

NOTES:

- During the quarter ended on 30th June, 2011 entire share held by the company in its Subsidiary Company (i.e. Sumol Housing Finance (P) Ltd.) has been sold out. Therefore, Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2011 has been prepared on standalone basis.
- The Financial Statements for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2011 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 09, 2011 and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on November 09, 2011. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the unaudited financial statement as stated.
- During the quarter ended on 30th September, 2011 no complaint had been received from Investors.
- The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors of Ramsons Projects Ltd.

Sd/-
(Sunil Sachdeva)
Managing Director

Date : 09.11.2011
Place : Gurgaon